Suffolk County Council Standard Care Purchase Rates 2024-2025

Type

Residential & Nursing

Standard Residential/Nursing

Home Care (Locality Framework)

Locality Framework - Level 1
Locality Framework - Level 2
Locality Framework - Level 3
Locality Framework - Level 4
Locality Framework - Level 5

Locality Framework - Waking Night
Locality Framework - Sleeping Night

Block Provision - 4 Hours Plus

Locality Framework Live-in - Lower Dependency
Locality Framework Live-in - Higher Dependency

Home Care (SPOT)

SPOT - Standard Home Care
SPOT - Enhanced Home Care
SPOT - Hard to Reach Home Care

Waking Night
Sleeping Night

Live-in - Lower Dependency
Live-in - Higher Dependency

Unit
Weekly

Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)

Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)

Hourly

Weekly
Weekly

Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)

Hourly (Pro-rata)
Hourly (Pro-rata)

Weekly
Weekly

Price

£860.00

£24.79
£25.44
£25.86
£27.90
£32.84

£22.95
£14.48

£23.77
£1,086.06

£1,137.37

£23.60
£26.42
£30.95

£22.92
£12.29

£1,086.06
£1,137.37




