Suffolk County Council Standard Care Purchase Rates 2024-2025		
Туре	Unit	Price
Residential & Nursing		
Standard Residential/Nursing	Weekly	£860.00
Home Care (Locality Framework)		
Locality Framework - Level 1	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£24.79
Locality Framework - Level 2	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£25.44
Locality Framework - Level 3	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£25.86
Locality Framework - Level 4	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£27.90
Locality Framework - Level 5	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£32.84
Locality Framework - Waking Night	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£22.95
Locality Framework - Sleeping Night	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£14.48
Block Provision - 4 Hours Plus	Hourly	£23.77
Locality Framework Live-in - Lower Dependency	Weekly	£1,086.06
Locality Framework Live-in - Higher Dependency	Weekly	£1,137.37
Home Care (SPOT)		
SPOT - Standard Home Care	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£23.60
SPOT - Enhanced Home Care	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£26.42
SPOT - Hard to Reach Home Care	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£30.95
Waking Night	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£22.92
Sleeping Night	Hourly (Pro-rata)	£12.29
Live-in - Lower Dependency	Weekly	£1,086.06
Live-in - Higher Dependency	Weekly	£1,137.37